
 

CCG Share – Staff Connection 

 

Please add your name and email next to your subject area if you would like to be involved in a Teams 

collaboration site for your subject. This will be a space to share ideas, resources, planning and 

challenges! 

  

Course Worthing Contact 
(please add your 
name and email 

below) 

Haywards Heath 
Contact 

(please add your name 
and email below) 

Chichester Contact 
(please add your name 

and email below) 

Applied Law 
BTEC Level 3 
National 
Certificate. 

Tim Westcott  
t.westcott@worthing.
ac.uk  

 Stuart Cuthbert 
Stuart.cuthbert@chich
ester.ac.uk  
Emily Sutherland 
Emily.sutherland@chic
hester.ac.uk 

Applied 
Psychology 
BTEC Level 3 
National 
Certificate. 

Kerry Geoghegan  
k.geoghegan@worthi
ng.ac.uk   
Kate hall  
k.hall@worthing.ac.uk
  
  

  

Applied 
Science 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Certificate. 

 Linda Jones (Biology 
tech) 
l.jones@worthing.ac.
uk 
Narissa Strutt 
(Chemistry tech) 
n.strutt@worthing.ac.
uk 

  

Applied 
Science 
CamTech 
Level 3 Ext 
Certificate. 

 Linda Jones (Biology 
tech) 
l.jones@worthing.ac.
uk 
Narissa Strutt 
(Chemistry tech) 
n.strutt@worthing.ac.
uk 

  

Biology A-
level 

Carla Mansfield  
c.mansfield@worthin
g.ac.uk   
Linda Jones (Biology 
tech) 

 Liz Lipington 
Liz.lipington@chichest
er.ac.uk 
 
Simon Hodges 
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l.jones@worthing.ac.
uk 

Simon.hodges@chiche
ster.ac.uk 

Business A-
level 

Ann Davies 
(a.davies@worthing.a
c.uk)  
Annelie Wickson  
a.wickson@worthing.
ac.uk  
Nicky Rogerson  
n.rogerson@worthing
.ac.uk  
  

 Roger Burrell 
roger.burrell@chichest
er.ac.uk  
Nargis Malik 
nargis.malik@chichest
er.ac.uk  

Business 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Certificate. 

Annelie Wickson  
a.wickson@worthing.
ac.uk  
  

  

Business 
CamTech 
Level 3 Ext 
Certificate. 

 Sue Keen 
s.keen@worthing.ac.u
k 

  

Chemistry A-
level 

 Narissa Strutt 
(Chemistry tech) 
n.strutt@worthing.ac.
uk 

  

Computer 
Science A-
level 

Fred Salle  
f.salle@worthing.ac.u
k   
And cc in  
Dave Hall  
d.hall@worthing.ac.u
k   

 Adam Swatton 
Adam.swatton@chiche
ster.ac.uk 
 

Creative & 
Performing 
Arts RSL 
Level 3 
Diploma.  

Ashley Arnott  
a.arnott@worthing.ac
.uk  
Kat Davis  
k.davis@worthing.ac.
uk  
  
  
  

  

Criminology 
WJEC Level 3 
Certificate. 

Philippa Lloyd   
p.lloyd@worthing.ac.
uk  
Louise Peacock  
l.peacock@worthing.a
c.uk  
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Ellie Williams  
e.williams@worthing.
ac.uk  
  

Dance A-level Kat Davis  
k.davis@worthing.ac.
uk  

  

Digital Media 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Certificate. 

Darren Borg 
(d.borg@worthing.ac.
uk) 
Harriet Broom 
(technician) 
h.broom@worthing.a
c.uk  

  

Drama and 
Theatre A-
level 

Ashley Arnott  
a.arnott@worthing.ac
.uk    

 Isobel.higlett@chiches
ter.ac.uk 
Damon Wakelin 
Damon.wakelin@chich
ester.ac.uk 

Economics A-
level 

Annelie Wickson  
a.wickson@worthinga
c.uk  
  

 Caroline.harfield@chic
hester.ac.uk 
 

Electronics A-
level 

 Will McCanna 
(Physics & Electronics 
tech) 
w.mccanna@worthin
g.ac.uk 

  

English 
Language & 
Literature A-
level 

Sarah Cornwall  
s.cornwall@worthing.
ac.uk   

 Kerrin Adamson 
Kerrin.adamson@chich
ester.ac.uk 

English 
Language A-
level  

Desiree Manitius-
Purnell d.manitius-
purnell@worthing.ac.
uk 

  

English 
Language 
GCSE 

Sarah Cornwall 
s.cornwall@worthing.
ac.uk 

  

English 
Literature A-
level 

Julie Maure 
j.maure@worthing.ac.
uk 

  

Environmenti
al Science A-
level 

Tom Heery t.heery@
worthing.ac.uk   

  

Extended 
Project 

Nicky Rogerson   
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Qualification 
(EPQ) 

n.rogerson@worthing
.ac.uk 

Film Studies 
A-level 

Jason Lee  
j.lee@worthing.ac.uk  
Harriet Broom 
(technician) 
h.broom@worthing.a
c.uk 

 Calum Strachan 
Calum.strachan@chich
ester.ac.uk  

Fine Art A-
level 

Debbie Reynolds  
d.reynolds@worthing.
ac.uk  
Keith Hardwick  
k.hardwick@worthing
.ac.uk  

 Emma Hughes 
Emma.hughes@chiche
ster.ac.uk 
Sam Wright 
Samantha.wright@chic
hester.ac.uk 

French A-
level 

    

Further 
Mathematics 
A-level 

Debbie Collier  
d.collier@worthing.ac
.uk   

  

Geography A-
level 

Tom  Heery t.heery@
worthing.ac.uk  
Kalee Knight k.knight
@worthing.ac.uk   

  

Graphic 
Communicati
on A-level 

Keith Hardwick  
k.hardwick@worthing
.ac.uk  
James Heginbottom 
j.heginbottom@worth
ing.ac.uk 

 Emma Hughes 
Emma.hughes@chiche
ster.ac.uk 
Sam Wright 
Samantha.wright@chic
hester.ac.uk 
 

Health & Soc 
Care 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Certificate. 

Lorraine Cummins  
l.cummins@worthing.
ac.uk   
Maureen Parris  
m.parris@worthing.ac
.uk   

  

Health & Soc 
Care 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Foundation 
Diploma. 

Lorraine Cummins  
l.cummins@worthing.
ac.uk   
Maureen Parris  
m.parris@worthing.ac
.uk  

  

History A-
level 

Graeme Parker  
g.parker@worthing.ac
.uk  
Matt Crawley 

 Suzanne Hart – AQA  
Unit 1 Empire and Unit 
2 USA 1760-1801 
Suzanne.hart@chiches
ter.ac.uk 
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m.crawley@worthing.
ac.uk 

 

Information 
Technology 
CamTech 
Level 3 
Certificate. 

Mike Townsend   
m.townsend@worthi
ng.ac.uk  

 BTEC Computing – 
Adam Swatton 
Adam.swatton@chiche
ster.ac.uk 

Law A-level Tim Westcott  
t.westcott@worthing.
ac.uk  
  

 Emily Sutherland 
Emily.sutherland@chic
hester.ac.uk 
 

Mathematics 
A-level 

Debbie Collier  
d.collier@worthing.ac
.uk  
Andrew Nicholson  
a.nicholson@worthin
g.ac.uk  
Louisa Hoad  
l.hoad@worthing.ac.u
k   
  

 Graeme Stewart 
stewartg@chichester.a
c.uk 
 

Mathematics 
GCSE 

Paula Wheeler  
p.wheeler@worthing.
ac.uk   

  

Media 
Studies A-
level 

Darren Borg 
 
d.borg@worthing.ac.
uk 
Harriet Broom 
(technician) 
h.broom@worthing.a
c.uk 
 

  

Medical 
Science 

  Liz Lipington 
Liz.lipington@chichest
er.ac.uk 
 

Music A-level Dominic Smith 
d.smith@worthing.ac.
uk 

  
 

Music 
Practitioners 
RSL Level 3 
Ext 
Certificate. 

  Kim Sheldon 
k.sheldon@worthing.
ac.uk 

  

Photography 
A-level 

Debbie Reynolds   Sam Wright 
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d.reynolds@worthing.
ac.uk  
Keith Hardwick  
k.hardwick@worthing
.ac.uk   

Samantha.wright@chic
hester.ac.uk 
 

Physical 
Education A-
level 

Dave Hall  
d.hall@worthing.ac.u
k  
Chris Turner  
c.turner@worthing.ac
.uk   

  

Physics A-
level 

 Will McCanna 
(Physics & Electronics 
tech) 
w.mccanna@worthin
g.ac.uk 

 Graeme Stewart 
stewartg@chichester.a
c.uk 

Politics A-
level 

Graeme Parker  
g.parker@worthing.ac
.uk  
Matt Crawley 
m.crawley@worthing.
ac.uk 

  

Psychology 
A-level 

Jane thomas  
j.thomas@worthing.a
c.uk  
Kate Hall  
k.hall@worthing.ac.uk
  
Kerry Geoghegan  
k.geoghegan@worthi
ng.ac.uk  
  

  

Sociology A-
level 

Philippa Lloyd   
p.lloyd@worthing.ac.
uk  
  
Ellie Williams  
e.williams@worthing.
ac.uk  
  

 Richard Wiles 
Richard.wiles@chiches
ter.ac.uk 
 

Spanish A-
level 

Raquel Rodríguez-
Intriago   
r.rodriguez@worthing
.ac.uk  
  

  

Sport BTEC 
Level 3 

Dave Hall    
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National 
Foundation 
Diploma. 

d.hall@worthing.ac.u
k  
Chris Turner  
c.turner@worthing.ac
.uk  
Lee Fulham  
l.fulham@worthing.ac
.uk  

Step Up 
Programme 
Level 2 
Diploma. 

 Dave Hall  
d.hall@worthing.ac.u
k  
(Level 2 BTEC Sport 
Award) 

  

Textiles A-
level 

 Mandy Cumbridge 
(Tech T.T.O) 
m.cumbridge@worthi
ng.ac.uk 
Vanessa Reynolds 
v.reynolds@worthing.
ac.uk 
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